09-14-1998 R SHEET DECEMBER 1	
SEP 3	
To the Honorable Commissioner (100826009	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mindbody, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ■ Corporation-State Florida ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other	Name: Signal Investment a Management, Inc. Street Address: 1105 North Market, Suite 1300 City Wilmington State Delaware Zip 1989046
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship ☐ National Banking Association
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership
■ Assignment	Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware
Other	Other
Execution Date: AUGUST 27, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addres(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)75/302,446	B. IIademair No. (B)
A. ITAGEMENT Application No. 16/19/302/110	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Douglas T. Johnson 832 Georgia Ave., Suite 1000 Chattanooga, TN 37402-2289	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas T. Johnson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0764 STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NASSAU)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Mindbody, Inc., a Florida corporation (ASSIGNOR), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Ser. No. 75/302,446 for VISIONEX (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Signal Investment & Management Co., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1105 Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19890 (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all of the ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said Application, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use said VISIONEX trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, along with the right to recover for any present or future

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\519278\4

TRADEMARK REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0765 infringements of the aforesaid mark. This Assignment is to be effective as of May 23, 1997.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

MINDBODY, INC.

Title: Executic VICE PRESIDENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

My Commission Expires: July 31, 1999

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\519278\4

RECORDED: 09/03/1998

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0766**